HB1184 L.005

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT Committee on Local Government.

HB14-1184 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend proposed committee amendment (HB1184 L.004), page 1, line
- 2 18, strike "THREE" and substitute "FOUR" and strike "DIRECTORS" and
- 3 substitute "Three of the directors".
- 4 Page 1, line 22, after the period add "ONE DIRECTOR APPOINTED
- 5 PURSUANT TO THIS SUB-SUBPARAGRAPH (B) REPRESENTS, MUST BE A
- 6 RESIDENT OF, AND BE A MEMBER OR DESIGNEE OF THE BOARD OF
- 7 DIRECTORS OF THE PUEBLO WEST METROPOLITAN DISTRICT, WHOSE
- 8 INITIAL TERM IS FOUR YEARS.".
- 9 Page 1, line 25, strike "DIRECTOR." and substitute "DIRECTOR, WHOSE
- 10 INITIAL TERM IS FIVE YEARS.".
- 11 Page 1, strike lines 26 through 28.

** *** ** *** **

